## The Hollywood Boardroom at



## September 7, 2016

The Hollywood Boardroom at 1600 VINE is proudly dedicated to our community partners who bring vision, inspiration and goodwill "Home To Hollywood." These dreamers and doers represent the great philanthropy of the industries, the charities and the people of Los Angeles.

Special Dedication to the Esteemed Partners of the Made In Hollywood Honors

The City of Los Angeles City Council with special thanks to

Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell and former Councilmember Tom LaBonge

California Film Commission FilmL.A., Inc. SAG- AFTRA Teamsters Local #399 Film Musicians Secondary Markets Fund Producers Guild of America Guttman Associates Klein Financial Corporation

With Special Thanks to The Hollywood Chamber of Commerce and The Hollywood Walk of Fame • The Entertainment Industry Foundation • Warner Brothers

With sincere gratitude, we celebrate and honor the residents of this fine community as inaugurated Members of the Hollywood Boardroom.